FILE NO. 001377



MOTION NO. M00-1.20

[Certificates of Honor]

AMENDING RULE 2.21.2 OF THE RULES OF ORDER OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO ALLOW THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MORE DISCRETION IN ISSUING CERTIFICATES OF HONOR.

WHEREAS, Rule 2.21.2 of the Rules of Order of the Board of Supervisors authorizes each Supervisor to issue up to five Certificates of Honor a month on behalf of the Board without further Board action in accordance with the following procedure: a) No certificate shall be issued to a person or entity which has received a certificate within the previous 12 months; b) Each Supervisor desiring to issue a Certificates of Honor shall list the names of the proposed recipient on a computer document provided by the Clerk of the Board and available to each Supervisor's office; c) Supervisors may indicate their desire to join in sponsoring the certificate. The primary sponsor shall then permit the additional Supervisors to sign the certificate; and

WHEREAS, This Rule has not been regulated effectively since many Supervisors have purchased their own folders to use for various presentations and, depending on the specific event, more than five certificates needed to be issued during a given month; and

WHEREAS, Allowing the Board of Supervisors more flexibility in awarding Certificates of Honor will be more productive and efficient; and

WHEREAS, The members of the Board of Supervisors wish to amend Rule 2.21.2 to delete the limit of five Certificates of Honor a month; now, therefore, be it

MOVED, That Rule 2.21.2 of the Rules of Order is amended to read as follows:

2.21.2 Certificates of Honor. Each member of the Board is authorized to issue ((up to five)) Certificates of Honor ((a month)) on behalf of the Board without further Board action in

CLERK OF THE BOARD

Page 1 7/10/2000 accordance with the following procedure: (a) No certificate shall be issued to a person or entity which has received a certificate within the previous twelve months; (b) Each Supervisor desiring to issue a Certificate of Honor shall list the name of the proposed recipient on a computer document provided by the Clerk of the Board and available to each Supervisor's office; (c) Supervisors may indicate their desire to join in sponsoring the certificate. The primary sponsor shall then permit the additional Supervisors to sign the certificate.

CLERK OF THE BOARD

Page 2 7/10/2000



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall 1 Dr. Cariton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Motion

File Number: 001377

Date Passed:

November 6, 2000

Motion amending Rule 2.21.2 of the Rules of Order of the Board of Supervisors to allow the Board of Supervisors more discretion in issuing Certificates of Honor.

November 6, 2000 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki Absent: 1 - Yee

File No. 001377

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on November 6, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board